local time, and review the tender documents during the office hours
mentioned above

5. The French Call for Tenders Documents (CDT) may be purchased by any bidder
in a sealed envelope or by email in PDF format in French by submitting a written
request to the address below against a non-refundable payment of one hundred
and fifty thousand (150,000 FCFA) or the equivalent in a freely convertible
currency. The payment method will be by bank transfer to the account titled
PASET RECETTES DAO N° 60001 00002 32150011499 66 IBAN
TD8960001000023215001149966 opened at ECOBANK TCHAD Swift code
ECOCTDND.